
RESULTS of 2019 ARUNDOWN WORCESTER ROUND TOURNAMENT 
3rd February 2019 at the Angmering School 

Lady Paramount  Claire Smith    Judge  David Strong 
 

AWARDS 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Single Round  
  1  Claire Smith High Weald 60 31 266  
  2 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 60 24 243  
  3 Lorraine Wheaton Meridian 58 15 227   
 
Ladies Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Emma Barham Bromley 26 1 74 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1  Zara Green (J) Ditchling 60 34 274  
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 60 47 287  
  2 Marvin Watts County Oak 60 44 280  
  3 Andy Cherry County Oak 60 42 280 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round 
  1 Ron Floor Newhaven 39 0 100  
  2 Phil Reay Wasps 37 5 99  
  3 Colin Ferry Shipley Bowmen 34 1 84 
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Nicholas Winfield Bognor Regis 60 32 269  
  2 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 60 24 244  
  3 Reece Gauntlett (J) Bourne 55 60 15 244   
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Arundown 60 59 299  
  2 Larry Lewis High Weald 59 53 289  
  3 David Lilley Chichester 59 44 280  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round  
  1 Andrew Joyce Adur Valley 51 5 146  
 
 
 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Claire Smith High Weald 119 60 521  
  2 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 120 44 485  
  3 Donna Barrington-Smith Reigate Priory 119 25 417  

 
Ladies Barebow - Double Round 
  1 Emma Barham Bromley 59 4 157 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
Zara Green (J) Ditchling 119 77 547 
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1  Andy Cherry County Oak 120 89 554  
  2 Peter Probert Adur Valley 120 73 552  
  3 Marvin Watts County Oak 120 78 551  
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Double Round 
  1 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 120 39 485  
  2 Reece Gauntlett (J) Bourne 55 119 31 466  
  3 Tom Williams Bromley 120 31 451 
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1  Gavin Sutherland Arundown 120 119 599  
  2 Larry Lewis High Weald 119 104 580  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 114 76 532 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Double  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 79 7 210  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Double  Round  
  1 Andrew Joyce Adur Valley 106 12 301  
 
Gentlemen Recurve - Treble Round 
  1 Chris New Petersfield 180 97 805 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Treble  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 123 10 331 
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Treble  Round  
  1 Andrew Joyce Adur Valley 159 16 452  
 
Gentlemen Barebow  - Treble Round 
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 180 52 683  
  2 Andrew Barham Bromley 168 29 549   

 
TEAM AWARDS 

RECURVE TEAMS - Single Round Scores 
 1  Meridian (Paul Barber, Matt Leeming, Lorraine Wheaton)  740 
 2 County Oak (Marvin Watts, Andy Cherry, Oliver Shaw)      737 
 3 Arundown (Iain Charlesworth, Chris Innes, Rachel Baldwin) 687 

COMPOUND TEAMS - Single Round Scores 
 1 Arundown (Gavin Sutherland, Graham Wright)  562 
 

JUNIOR AWARDS are on Page 3 
 

 
Congratulations to... County 'Open' Record Claimant – Zara Green Single and Double  

 
Thanks to... 

Everyone who helped in the hall and back room and kitchen 
- and all of you for supporting us, specially those who travelled a long way 

 
 

TEAM RESULTS
 
TEAMS without Compounds - Single Round Scores 
 1 Meridian (Paul Barber, Matt Leeming, Lorraine Wheaton)  740 
 2 County Oak (Marvin Watts, Andy Cherry, Oliver Shaw)  737 
 3 Arundown (Iain Charlesworth, Chris Innes, Rachel Baldwin)  687 
  High Weald (Richard Cater, Claire Smith)  545 
  Bourne 55 (Nigel Cam, Reece Gauntlett)  488 
  Reigate Priory (Philip Tanner, Donna Barrington-Smith)  462 
 4 Bromley (Tom Williams, Andrew Barham, Emma Barham)  451 
  Six Villages (Lucy Goman, Nichola Goman)  434 
  Bromley (James Jones, Dylan Barham)  96

COMPOUND TEAMS - Single Round Scores 
1 Arundown (Gavin Sutherland, Graham Wright)  562 
  High Weald (Larry Lewis)   289 
  Chichester (David Lilley)   280 
  Ditchling (Zara Green)   274 
  Newhaven (Robert Norman)   268 
  County Oak (Andy McKay)   263 

 
 



INDIVIDUAL SCORES 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Claire Smith High Weald 60 31 266  
  2 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 60 24 243 (14 yrs) 
  3 Lorraine Wheaton Meridian 58 15 227  
  4 Donna Barrington-Smith Reigate Priory 59 13 213  
  5 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 57 10 193 (12 yrs) 
  6 Nichola Goman Six Villages 56 9 191 

Ladies Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Emma Barham Bromley 26 1 74   
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Zara Green (J) Ditchling 60 34 274 (17 yrs) 
  

 

 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 60 47 287  
  2 Marvin Watts County Oak 60 44 280  
  3 Andy Cherry County Oak 60 42 280  
  4 Richard Cater High Weald 60 42 279 (Vet) 
  5 Peter Probert Adur Valley 60 32 272  
  6 Paul Barton Bognor Regis 60 31 271  
  7 Dan Mitchell Worthing 60 30 270  
  8 Chris New Petersfield 60 31 269  
  9 Ben Green Ditchling 60 34 267  
 10 David Spurling Adur Valley 60 32 267  
 11 Andrew Radford Shipley Bowmen 60 29 265  
 12 Jordan Wilkins Worthing 59 33 264  
 13 Keith Cross Crawley 60 27 261  
 14 James Strudwick Crawley 60 27 258  
 15 Paul Barber Meridian 60 25 258  
 16 Matt Leeming Meridian 60 24 255  
 17 John Moorley Cuckfield 60 24 252  
 18 Pete Watts Meridian 60 25 250  
 19 Robert Cottrell Crawley 60 23 250  
 20 Philip Tanner Reigate Priory 60 20 249  
 21 Jonathan Richards Shipley Bowmen 60 19 249  
 22 Paul Wheaton Meridian 60 15 228  
 23 Adam Pitt Meridian 58 18 227  
 24 James Wilson Worthing 55 9 189  
 25 Tony Jerome Crawley 58 8 179 (Vet) 
 26 Oliver Shaw (J) County Oak 54 5 177 (17 yrs) 
 27 Barrie Le Grove Worthing 54 3 145 (Vet) 
 
Did Not Shoot: John Cooper  
 

 
Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Nicholas Winfield Bognor Regis 60 32 269  
  2 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 60 24 244  
  3 Reece Gauntlett (J) Bourne 55 60 15 244 (14 yrs) 
  4 Tom Williams Bromley 60 16 223  
  5 Chris Innes Arundown 60 12 207  
  6 Chris Goddard Shipley Bowmen 60 11 207  
  7 Andrew Barham Bromley 52 5 154  
  8 James Jones (J) Bromley 27 2 63 (11 yrs) 
  9 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley 13 2 33 (10 yrs) 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round 
  1 Ron Floor Newhaven 39 0 100 (Vet) 
  2 Phil Reay Wasps 37 5 99 (Vet) 
  3 Colin Ferry Shipley Bowmen 34 1 84  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round 
  1 Andrew Joyce Adur Valley 51 5 146 (Vet)  
   
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Arundown 60 59 299  
  2 Larry Lewis High Weald 59 53 289  
  3 David Lilley Chichester 59 44 280  
  4 Robert Norman Newhaven 57 40 268  
  5 Graham Wright Arundown 60 28 263  
  6 Andy McKay County Oak 56 39 263  
  7 Daniel Sutherland (J) Arundown 60 14 232 (7 yrs) 
 
Did Not Shoot: Aidan Leung, John Foley 
 
 

 

 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Claire Smith High Weald 119 60 521  
  2 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 120 44 485 (14 yrs) 
  3 Donna Barrington-Smith Reigate Priory 119 5 417  
  4 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 117 21 409 (12 yrs) 
  5 Nichola Goman Six Villages 114 13 373 
 
 
Ladies Barebow - Double Round 
  1 Emma Barham Bromley 59 4 157 
 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double  Round  
  1 Zara Green (J) Ditchling 119 77 547  
 
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Andy Cherry County Oak 120 89 554  
  2 Peter Probert Adur Valley 120 73 552  
  3 Marvin Watts County Oak 120 78 551  
  4 Ben Green Ditchling 120 75 545  
  5 Richard Cater High Weald 119 78 545 (Vet) 
  6 Dan Mitchell Worthing 120 66 541  
  7 Paul Barton Bognor Regis 120 64 541  
  8 Chris New Petersfield 120 60 530  
  9 Paul Barber Meridian 120 54 523  
 10 David Spurling Adur Valley 120 60 522  
 11 Pete Watts Meridian 120 53 512  
 12 Jordan Wilkins Worthing 119 52 512  
 13 Matt Leeming Meridian 120 46 507  
  
 

  
14 Philip Tanner Reigate Priory 120 43 497  
 15 Jonathan Richards Shipley Bowmen 120 37 481  
 16 Oliver Shaw (J) County Oak 113 16 397 (17 yrs) 
 
Did Not Shoot: John Cooper, James Wilson 
  
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Double  Round  
  1 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 120 39 485  
  2 Reece Gauntlett (J) Bourne 55 119 31 466 (14 yrs) 
  3 Tom Williams Bromley 120 31 451  
  4 Andrew Barham Bromley 110 15 351  
  5 James Jones (J) Bromley 53 2 114 (11 yrs) 
  6 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley 22 2 52 (10 yrs) 
 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Double  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 79 7 210 (Vet) 
 
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow  
  1 Andrew Joyce Adur Valley 106 12 301 (Vet) 
 
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Arundown 120 119 599  
  2 Larry Lewis High Weald 119 104 580  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 114 76 532  
  4 Daniel Sutherland (J)Arundown 120 31 474 (7 yrs) 
  5 Robert Norman Newhaven 57 49 337 (Rtd) 
 
Did Not Shoot: David Lilley, John Foley

 

 
Gentlemen Recurve - Treble  Round  
  1 Chris New Petersfield 180 97 805 
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Treble  Round  
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 180 52 683  
  2 Andrew Barham Bromley 168 29 549 
 

Gentlemen Longbow - Treble  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 123 10 331  (Vet) 
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Treble  Round 
  1 Andrew Joyce Adur Valley 159 16 452  (Vet)

 



 

JUNIOR AWARDS: 

JUNIOR SINGLE ROUND RESULTS by Age Group 
 
Junior Ladies under 18   (16 to 17) 
  1 Zara Green (J) Ditchling C/U 60 34 274 (17 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages R/C 60 24 243 (14 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 57 10 193 (12 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 18   (16 to 17) 
  1 Oliver Shaw (J) County Oak R/C 54 5 177 (17 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Reece Gauntlett (J) Bourne 55 B/B 60 15 244 (14 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 James Jones (J) Bromley B/B 27 2 63 (11 yrs) 
  2 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley B/B 13 2 33 (10 yrs) 
 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Arundown C/U 60 14 232 (7 yrs) 
 
 
JUNIOR DOUBLE ROUND RESULTS by Age Group 
 
Junior Ladies under 18   (16 to 17) 
  1 Zara Green (J) Ditchling C/U 119 77 547 (17 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages R/C 120 44 485 (14 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 117 21 409 (12 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Gents under 18   (16 to 17) 
  1 Oliver Shaw (J) County Oak R/C 113 16 397 (17 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Gents under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Reece Gauntlett (J) Bourne 55 B/B 119 31 466 (14 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 James Jones (J) Bromley B/B 53 2 114 (11 yrs) 
  2 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley B/B 22 2 52 (10 yrs) 
 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Arundown C/U 120 31 474 (7 yrs) 


